UF
AC
AL

AL

AL
AL

AL

AL

AM

AM
AP
BA
BA

BA

BA

BA

BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA

BA
BA

BA

BA
BA

BA
CE
CE

CE
CE
CE
CE
CE
CE

MUNICIPIOS

Municipio
MANCIO LIMA
CAMPO ALEGRE
POCO DAS

TRINCHEIRAS
RIO LARGO

SAO JOSE DA
TAPERA
TANQUE DARCA

TEOTONIO VILELA

BOA VISTA DO
RAMOS
LABREA

MAZAGAO
ALMADINA

AMELIA
RODRIGUES
BARRO PRETO

BROTAS DE
MACAUBAS
CAMPO FORMOSO
EUNAPOLIS
GLORIA
ITABERABA
MACAUBAS
MATINA
MUCUGE
MUCURI

NOVA FATIMA
PIRAI DO NORTE

SANTA INES
SANTANOPOLIS
SAO FRANCISCO
DO CONDE

SENTO SE
SITIO DO QUINTO

WAGNER
ALTANEIRA
BARROQUINHA

CARIRE
CHOROZINHO
JAGUARUANA
JATI
MERUOCA
NOVA OLINDA

Data Inicial
09/10/2017
02/10/2017

18/10/2017

30/10/2017
06/10/2017

23/10/2017
09/10/2017
30/10/2017

02/10/2017
04/10/2017
30/10/2017
06/10/2017

03/10/2017
05/10/2017
16/10/2017

17/10/2017
17/10/2017
10/10/2017
05/10/2017
20/10/2017
11/10/2017
02/10/2017
06/10/2017
27/10/2017

31/10/2017
05/10/2017

19/10/2017

23/10/2017
06/10/2017

10/10/2017
03/10/2017
09/10/2017

02/10/2017
24/10/2017
13/10/2017
24/10/2017
20/10/2017
31/10/2017

Data
Término
09/10/2021

02/10/2021
18/10/2021

30/10/2021
06/10/2021

23/10/2021
09/10/2021
30/10/2021

02/10/2021
04/10/2021
30/10/2021
06/10/2021

03/10/2021
05/10/2021
16/10/2021

17/10/2021
17/10/2021
10/10/2021
05/10/2021
20/10/2021
11/10/2021
02/10/2021
06/10/2021
27/10/2021

31/10/2021
05/10/2021

19/10/2021

23/10/2021
06/10/2021

10/10/2021
03/10/2021
09/10/2021

02/10/2021
24/10/2021
13/10/2021
24/10/2021
20/10/2021
31/10/2021

UF
CE
ES

Municipio
FORTALEZA
VITORIA

SEDUC

Data Inicial
23/10/2017
23/10/2017

Data
Término
23/10/2021

23/10/2021



CE

CE

CE
CE
ES
ES
ES
ES
GO

GO

GO

GO
GO
GO
GO

GO

MA
MA

MA

MA
MA
MA

MA

MA
MA

MA

MA

MG
MG

MG
MG

MG
MG
MG

MG

NOVA RUSSAS
SAO BENEDITO

TARRAFAS
VARJIOTA
BREJETUBA
CARIACICA
VIANA

VILA VELHA
FIRMINOPOLIS

LAGOA SANTA

MIMOSO DE
GOIAS
NIQUELANDIA

PANAMA
PIRENOPOLIS
SANTO ANTONIO
DE GOIAS

SAO MIGUEL DO
PASSA QUATRO
BALSAS
FORMOSA DA
SERRA NEGRA

GOVERNADOR
EDISON LOBAO
IMPERATRIZ
JOSELANDIA
LAGOA GRANDE
DO MARANHAO
PINDARE MIRIM

RAPOSA

SAO FRANCISCO
DO MARANHAO

SAO LUIS
GONZAGA DO
MARANHAO
VITORIA DO
MEARIM
ABRE CAMPO

AGUA COMPRIDA

ALAGOA
ANTONIO CARLOS

ARAPONGA
ARAPORA
BELMIRO BRAGA

BORDA DA MATA

26/10/2017
28/10/2017

02/10/2017
02/10/2017
09/10/2017
05/10/2017
26/10/2017
25/10/2017
17/10/2017

02/10/2017
23/10/2017

25/10/2017
19/10/2017
02/10/2017
03/10/2017

25/10/2017

11/10/2017
24/10/2017

31/10/2017

23/10/2017
31/10/2017
16/10/2017

16/10/2017

25/10/2017
23/10/2017

09/10/2017

30/10/2017

05/10/2017
05/10/2017

30/10/2017
02/10/2017

23/10/2017
18/10/2017
18/10/2017

02/10/2017

26/10/2021
28/10/2021

02/10/2021
02/10/2021
09/10/2021
05/10/2021
26/10/2021
25/10/2021
17/10/2021

02/10/2021
23/10/2021

25/10/2021
19/10/2021
02/10/2021
03/10/2021

25/10/2021

11/10/2021
24/10/2021

31/10/2021

23/10/2021
31/10/2021
16/10/2021

16/10/2021

25/10/2021
23/10/2021

09/10/2021

30/10/2021

05/10/2021
05/10/2021

30/10/2021
02/10/2021

23/10/2021
18/10/2021
18/10/2021

02/10/2021



MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG

MG

MG

MG

MG

MG
MG
MG

MG
MG
MG
MG

MG

MG

MG

MG
MG

MG

MG

MG

MG

MS
MS
MS
MT

MT

MT
MT
MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

BRAUNAS
CAMPESTRE
CAPINOPOLIS
COMERCINHO
CONFINS

CORACAO DE
JESUS
CORREGO NOVO

DORES DE
GUANHAES
ESTRELA DALVA

FREI INOCENCIO

ITANHANDU
ITAOBIM
JEQUITINHONHA

MATO VERDE
MOEDA
MONJOLOS
MONTES CLAROS

PADRE PARAISO
PARAISOPOLIS

PIEDADE DE
PONTE NOVA
PONTE NOVA

PRESIDENTE
BERNARDES

RIO PARDO DE
MINAS

SANTANA DOS
MONTES
SENADOR
MODESTINO
GONCALVES
VARGEM ALEGRE

AQUIDAUANA
JUTI

LADARIO
CAMPOS DE JULIO

CASTANHEIRA

ITANHANGA
LUCIARA

NOVA
BANDEIRANTES
NOVA XAVANTINA
ROSARIO OESTE

SAO JOSE DO
POVO
SAO JOSE DO
XINGU

31/10/2017
02/10/2017
03/10/2017
15/10/2017
26/10/2017
31/10/2017

23/10/2017
09/10/2017
04/10/2017
10/10/2017

16/10/2017
11/10/2017
06/10/2017

09/10/2017
31/10/2017
18/10/2017
04/10/2017

18/10/2017
05/10/2017
24/10/2017

19/10/2017
11/10/2017

20/10/2017
01/10/2017

30/10/2017

26/10/2017

10/10/2017
02/10/2017
17/10/2017
11/10/2017

30/10/2017

16/10/2017
19/10/2017
04/10/2017

20/10/2017
02/10/2017
31/10/2017

24/10/2017

31/10/2021
02/10/2021
03/10/2021
15/10/2021
26/10/2021
31/10/2021

23/10/2021
09/10/2021
04/10/2021
10/10/2021

16/10/2021
11/10/2021
06/10/2021

09/10/2021
31/10/2021
18/10/2021
04/10/2021

18/10/2021
05/10/2021
24/10/2021

19/10/2021
11/10/2021

20/10/2021
01/10/2021

30/10/2021

26/10/2021

10/10/2021
02/10/2021
17/10/2021
11/10/2021

30/10/2021

16/10/2021
19/10/2021
04/10/2021

20/10/2021
02/10/2021
31/10/2021

24/10/2021



MT
MT

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PB
PB
PB

PB

PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB
PB

PE
PE

PE
PE
PE
PE
PE

PE
PE
PE
PI
PI
PI

PI

PI

PI

PI
PI

PI

PI
PI
PI

PI

SINOP
VARZEA GRANDE

BAIAO

DOM ELISEU
OBIDOS
SALVATERRA
TUCURUI
AGUIAR
BARAUNA
BARRA DE SAO
MIGUEL

BOM SUCESSO
GURINHEM
GURJAO
LAGOA SECA
LASTRO
REMIGIO

SAO BENTO
SERRA DA RAIZ

BELO JARDIM
BOM CONSELHO

BONITO
ITACURUBA
ITAQUITINGA
JAQUEIRA

LAGOA DE
ITAENGA
MANARI

PRIMAVERA
QUIPAPA
BARRO DURO
BERTOLINIA

CAJAZEIRAS DO
PIAUI
CORONEL JOSE
DIAS

DIRCEU
ARCOVERDE
DOM EXPEDITO
LOPES

INHUMA
LANDRI SALES
NOVO ORIENTE
DO PIAUI
OEIRAS

PALMEIRAIS

SANTA ROSA DO
PIAUI

SAO FELIX DO
PIAUI

20/10/2017
09/10/2017

02/10/2017
30/10/2017
30/10/2017
03/10/2017
02/10/2017
16/10/2017
11/10/2017
05/10/2017

17/10/2017

09/10/2017
18/10/2017
09/10/2017
31/10/2017
19/10/2017
23/10/2017
02/10/2017

10/10/2017
31/10/2017

04/10/2017
31/10/2017
31/10/2017
26/10/2017
18/10/2017

26/10/2017
20/10/2017
18/10/2017
05/10/2017
02/10/2017
02/10/2017

18/10/2017
20/10/2017

27/10/2017

30/10/2017
09/10/2017

24/10/2017

09/10/2017
23/10/2017
27/10/2017

06/10/2017

20/10/2021
09/10/2021

02/10/2021
30/10/2021
30/10/2021
03/10/2021
02/10/2021
16/10/2021
11/10/2021
05/10/2021

17/10/2021

09/10/2021
18/10/2021
09/10/2021
31/10/2021
19/10/2021
23/10/2021
02/10/2021

10/10/2021
31/10/2021

04/10/2021
31/10/2021
31/10/2021
26/10/2021
18/10/2021

26/10/2021
20/10/2021
18/10/2021
05/10/2021
02/10/2021
02/10/2021

18/10/2021
20/10/2021

27/10/2021

30/10/2021
09/10/2021

24/10/2021

09/10/2021
23/10/2021
27/10/2021

06/10/2021



PR

PR

PR
PR

PR

PR
PR
PR

RJ

RJ

RJ
RN

RN
RN
RN

RN

RN

RO

RO

RO
RS
RS

RS
RS
RS

RS
RS
RS
RS

RS

RS
RS

RS

RS
RS

CAMPINA GRANDE
DO SUL

DOUTOR
CAMARGO
FAROL

FAZENDA RIO
GRANDE

FLOR DA SERRA
DO SUL
GUARACI
IPORA

NOVA AURORA
ARMACAO DOS

BUZIOS
BARRA DO PIRAI

CAMPOS DOS
GOYTACAZES
NATIVIDADE

NITEROI
FRUTUOSO GOMES

ITAJA
MONTANHAS

RODOLFO
FERNANDES
SENADOR
GEORGINO
AVELINO
TIMBAUBA DOS
BATISTAS

CHUPINGUAIA
NOVA MAMORE

PORTO VELHO
ALVORADA
CACAPAVA DO SUL

CERRITO
CRUZ ALTA

FLORES DA
CUNHA
IGREJINHA

ITAQUI
JACUIZINHO
MINAS DO LEAO

NOVA PETROPOLIS

PUTINGA
SALTO DO JACUIL
SAO LUIZ

GONZAGA
SERTAO

TERRA DE AREIA

03/10/2017

25/10/2017

31/10/2017
18/10/2017

10/10/2017

20/10/2017
25/10/2017
16/10/2017

02/10/2017
16/10/2017
18/10/2017

02/10/2017
24/10/2017
23/10/2017

27/10/2017
26/10/2017
31/10/2017

05/10/2017

10/10/2017

10/10/2017
06/10/2017

23/10/2017
09/10/2017
26/10/2017

23/10/2017
23/10/2017
05/10/2017

19/10/2017
06/10/2017
03/10/2017
24/10/2017

24/10/2017

02/10/2017
02/10/2017

10/10/2017

05/10/2017
13/10/2017

03/10/2021

25/10/2021

31/10/2021
18/10/2021

10/10/2021

20/10/2021
25/10/2021
16/10/2021

02/10/2021
16/10/2021
18/10/2021

02/10/2021
24/10/2021
23/10/2021

27/10/2021
26/10/2021
31/10/2021

05/10/2021

10/10/2021

10/10/2021
06/10/2021

23/10/2021
09/10/2021
26/10/2021

23/10/2021
23/10/2021
05/10/2021

19/10/2021
06/10/2021
03/10/2021
24/10/2021

24/10/2021

02/10/2021
02/10/2021

10/10/2021

05/10/2021
13/10/2021



RS

RS
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC

SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC

SC
SC
SC
SC
SE

SE
SE
SP
SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

VESPASIANO
CORREA
VILA MARIA

ABELARDO LUZ

CAMPO ERE
CANELINHA
JAGUARUNA
JOSE BOITEUX

OTACILIO COSTA

PALHOCA
PARAISO
PAULO LOPES
PENHA

PRESIDENTE
GETULIO
SALTINHO

TIJUCAS
TUBARAO
URUSSANGA
CRISTINAPOLIS

INDIAROBA
LARANJEIRAS
ALTAIR
ARACARIGUAMA
BOM JESUS DOS
PERDOES
BURITAMA
CAIEIRAS
CERQUILHO
CONCHAS
CUBATAO

ESTRELA DO
NORTE
HOLAMBRA

ITOBI
LUCELIA
MAUA
MIRANTE DO
PARANAPANEMA
NARANDIBA
OSASCO
PIEDADE
PIRANGI
PLANALTO
PONTAL
RINOPOLIS

SALTO DE
PIRAPORA

30/10/2017

31/10/2017
16/10/2017

06/10/2017
16/10/2017
04/10/2017
31/10/2017

10/10/2017

05/10/2017
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
05/10/2017
23/10/2017

19/10/2017
30/10/2017
02/10/2017
21/10/2017
13/10/2017

31/10/2017
30/10/2017
09/10/2017
09/10/2017

25/10/2017

17/10/2017
03/10/2017
23/10/2017
23/10/2017
10/10/2017
05/10/2017

02/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017
24/10/2017
18/10/2017

04/10/2017
30/10/2017
30/10/2017
30/10/2017
31/10/2017
24/10/2017
19/10/2017
25/10/2017

30/10/2021

31/10/2021
16/10/2021

06/10/2021
16/10/2021
04/10/2021
31/10/2021

10/10/2021

05/10/2021
09/10/2021
09/10/2021
05/10/2021
23/10/2021

19/10/2021
30/10/2021
02/10/2021
21/10/2021
13/10/2021

31/10/2021
30/10/2021
09/10/2021
09/10/2021

25/10/2021

17/10/2021
03/10/2021
23/10/2021
23/10/2021
10/10/2021
05/10/2021

02/10/2021
27/10/2021
27/10/2021
24/10/2021
18/10/2021

04/10/2021
30/10/2021
30/10/2021
30/10/2021
31/10/2021
24/10/2021
19/10/2021
25/10/2021



SP

SP
SP

SP

TO

TO

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

TO

TO

SANTA CRUZ DA
CONCEICAO
SAO MANUEL
SUZANAPOLIS
TEODORO

SAMPAIO
AGUIARNOPOLIS

CHAPADA DE
AREIA
ESPERANTINA

ITAGUATINS
JUARINA
RIACHINHO

SANTA FE DO
ARAGUAIA

SAO SALVADOR
DO TOCANTINS

SAO VALERIO

02/10/2017

02/10/2017
23/10/2017

25/10/2017
19/10/2017
03/10/2017

16/10/2017
30/10/2017
13/10/2017
27/10/2017
27/10/2017

23/10/2017

18/10/2017

02/10/2021

02/10/2021
23/10/2021

25/10/2021
19/10/2021
03/10/2021

16/10/2021
30/10/2021
13/10/2021
27/10/2021
27/10/2021

23/10/2021

18/10/2021



